

Order No. 35
Dtd. 17.11.22

Today is fixed for filing of wo.

Ld. adv. for the petitioner files hazira through lawyer and ld. adv. for the o.p no.2 files time petition for filing of wo and pray for another date for the same.

Hd. the ld. lawyer and the same is considered.

Matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. 31.01.23 for filing of wo and further order.

Dictated & corrected
by me

District Judge,
Darjeeling

District Judge,
Darjeeling