

Misc Judicial Arbitration 29 of 2019
R-02 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ 010019322019
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 6 dated 12.08.2025

OP No. 2 are represented through its appointed learned advocate.

Petitioner National Highway Authority files an application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for hearing of the application u/s 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act filed on 23.12.2019.

In absence of any objection from adversary, the further hearing of the application is adjourned till 30.10.2025.

To 30.10.2025 for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling